

## M.P. Council of Science & Technology

Vigyan Bhawan, Nehru Nagar, Bhopal - 462003 Phone #. 0755-2433154 , 24333209 E-mail: mpcstprojects@gmaiul.com

#### SANCTION ORDER

/CST/R&D/Phy&Engg/2017-18

Dated: 31.03.2018

To.

The Registrar Devi Ahilya Vishwavidyalaya, Indore - 452001(MP).

Subject: R&D Project : Phy & Engg Sc. : Title "Modified-Nanocatalysts / Nano-organocatalysts Mediated Sustainable Synthesis and Comprehensive Electrochemical Investigations of Aza Heterocyclic Structural Motifs."

Reference: File No. A/R&D/RP-2/ Phy & Engg./2017-18/269

Project Investigator : Dr. Pratibha Sharma, Professor, School of Chemical Sciences Khandwa Road, Campus, Devi Ahilya Vishwavidyalaya Indore - 452001(MP).

Sanction of this Council is hereby accorded for Rs.7,80,000/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs Eighty Thousand Only) for 02 year and release of the first year grant of Rs. 2,60,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Sixty Thousand Only) to The Registrar, Devi Ahilya Vishwavidyalaya Indore - 452001(MP).

The head-wise break-up of the sanctioned amount is given below:

(A) Recurring Grant:

(A) Re S.No.	Item	1st Year	2nd Year	3rd Year	Total (in Rs.)
1	Salary of One JRF & @Rs.15,000/-per month	1,80,000/-	1,80,000/-	1,80,000/-	5,40,000/-
2.	Consumable	50,000/-	50,000/-	50,000/-	1,50,000/-
3.	Travelling Expenses	10,000/-	10,000/-	10,000/-	30,000/-
4.	Printing	10,000/-	10,000/-	10,000/-	30,000/-
5.	Other specify	10,000/-	10,000/-	10,000/-	30,000/-
	Sub-Total (B)	2,60,000/-	2,60,000/-	2,60,000/-	7,80,000/

### GRAND TOTAL: Rs. Rs. 7,80,000/- (Rupees: Seven Lakhs Eighty Thousand Only)

1. The amount will be used by the institution for the purpose it has been sanctioned. If grantee fails to utilize for the purpose for which the grant is sanctioned will be recovered along with the penal interest of 18% per annum.

2. All the dead stock will be the property to the council and will be disposed of accordingly to its instructions.

3. Purchase of equipments etc. will be governed as per existing rules of the institution.

4. The audited accounts duly countersigned by the competent authority will be transmitted to this council within quarter/financial year.

Phone: Fax: Website

2529540,2527532 0731-2523352 www.dauniv.ac.in UNIVERSITY

# DEVI AHILYA VISHWAVIDYALAYA, INDORE

No.Dev/MPCST/JRF/2019 446

UNIVERSITY HOUSE INDORE-452001

Dated: 04.02.2019

3.7 MAR 2019

To. The Director General, M.P. Council of Science & Technology, Vigyan Bhawan, Nehru Nagar, Bhopal-462003

Appointment of JRF under the MPCST Project Ref. No. A/R&D/RP-Sub: 2/Phy & Engg./2017-18/269 Dated March 31, 2018 sanctioned to Dr. Pratibha Sharma, School of Chemical Sciences, Devi Ahilya Vishwavidyalaya, Indore.

Sir.

Please find enclosed herewith following documents pertaining to the appointment and joining of Ms. Deepika Geedkar as JRF under sanctioned to project 'Modified-Nanoctalyst/Nano-organocatalysts Mediated Sustainable and Comprehensive Electrochemical Investigation of Aza Heterocyclic Structural Motifs".

- Proceding of the Selection Committee (Minutes of the Selection 1. Committee)
- Joining Report of the JRF 2.

Biodata of applicant 3.

Encl: As above

Copy forwarded to:

1. The Head, School of Chemical Sciences, DAVV, Indore

Dated: 01/10/2018

To,
Dr. Pratibha Sharma
Principal Investigator
School of Chemical Sciences,
D.A.V.V. Indore

Subject: Joining Report in MPCST Project

Respected Madam,

In response to your above cited letter dated 28/09/2018, I do hereby report myself on duty for the post of JRF on 01/10/2018 (before noon) in the MPCST project entitled "Modified–Nanocatalyst/ Nano-organocatalysts Mediated Sustainable Synthesis and Comprehensive Electrochemical Investigation of Aza Heterocyclic Structural Motifs",

I shall abide by the all rules and regulations.

Thanking You.

Yours sincerely,

(Deepika Geedkar) 374, Scheme No, 51 Indore (M.P.)